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1 HIMANSHU SHM2909200508 HARYANA -- -- 631.3 625.8 630.9 634.6 633.2 -- -- 633.7 634.5 7 3166.90 630.90 2536.00 634.00
2 ARJUN BABUTA SHM2401199901 RAILWAYS -- -- -- -- 632 -- -- 633.6 -- 632.9 633.9 632.9 5 3165.30 632.00 2533.30 633.33
3 RUDRANKKSH B. PATIL SHM1612200301 MAHARASHTRA 632.6 -- -- -- 632.8 -- -- -- -- 631.4 632.7 -- 4 2529.50 0.00 2529.50 632.38
4 VISHAL SINGH SHM0601200307 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 630.7 631.2 -- -- -- -- 631.3 634.8 627.1 627.3 6 3151.70 627.10 2524.60 631.15
5 HANUWANT SINGH YADAV SHM1610200103 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 633.5 632.7 -- -- 630.3 627.8 627.2 5 3151.50 627.20 2524.30 631.08
6 NARAEN PRANAV VANITHA SURESH SHM2302200803 KARNATAKA -- -- 630.7 632.9 631.1 -- -- -- -- 629.5 629.5 5 3153.70 629.50 2524.20 631.05
7 AISHWARY PRATAP SINGH TOMAR SHM0302200102 MADHYA PRADESH 628.9 634.2 -- -- -- -- 628 626.6 633 5 3150.70 626.60 2524.10 631.03
8 DHANUSH SRIKANTH SHM2107200201 TELANGANA 628.4 630 -- -- -- -- 631.8 633.1 628.5 5 3151.80 628.40 2523.40 630.85
9 SANDEEP SINGH SHM2001199604 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 630.9 628.6 -- -- -- -- 630.7 631.9 629.2 5 3151.30 628.60 2522.70 630.68

10 MADDINENI UMA MAHESH SHM2804200402 ANDHRA PRADESH 631.8 632.1 -- -- 627.7 -- -- -- 629.3 629.1 5 3150.00 627.70 2522.30 630.58
11 ARSHDEEP SINGH SHM1509199602 HARYANA 629.9 626.4 -- -- -- -- 630.7 631.3 630 5 3148.30 626.40 2521.90 630.48
12 BATHULA MAHESH BABU SHM1206200104 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 629.3 631.5 -- -- 628.8 632.2 625.5 5 3147.30 625.50 2521.80 630.45
13 DIVYANSH SINGH PANWAR SHM1910200201 RAJASTHAN 633.4 633.4 -- -- 630 -- -- 627.3 625.4 630.4 6 3146.50 625.40 2521.10 630.28
14 SHAHU TUSHAR MANE SHM2601200201 RAILWAYS 628.7 628 -- -- -- -- 631.2 630 631.1 5 3149.00 628.00 2521.00 630.25
15 VIVEK SHARMA SHM0403200105 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 630.5 628.8 -- -- -- -- 630.1 631.2 625.4 5 3146.00 625.40 2520.60 630.15
16 PAARTH MAKHIJA SHM2607200102 DELHI 631.6 632.8 -- -- 628.4 -- -- 628.7 630 628.9 6 3148.80 628.40 2520.40 630.10
17 KIRAN ANKUSH JADHAV SHM2009199504 NAVY -- -- -- -- 628.6 -- -- 626 632.5 632.4 4 2519.50 0.00 2519.50 629.88
18 PARTH RAKESH MANE SHM1311200705 MAHARASHTRA 632.6 632.8 -- -- 628.2 629.3 -- -- 631.8 629.1 629.1 7 3147.50 628.20 2519.30 629.83
19 HIMANSHU TALAN SHM1301200103 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 624 630.7 -- -- -- -- 629.3 629.1 629.6 5 3142.70 624.00 2518.70 629.68
20 GAJANAN SHAHADEV KHANDAGALE SHM2710199906 MAHARASHTRA 629.3 629.9 -- -- -- -- 627.7 629.1 630.1 5 3146.10 627.70 2518.40 629.60
21 BHUPENDER SINGH SHM0803200305 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 622.8 633.4 -- -- 630.2 628.4 626.4 5 3141.20 622.80 2518.40 629.60
22 SRI KARTHIK SABARI RAJ SHM0804200304 TAMILNADU 629.6 626.3 -- -- -- -- 630.3 630.9 625.9 5 3143.00 625.90 2517.10 629.28
23 GURJANT SINGH SHM1012199804 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 630.1 628.9 -- -- -- -- 623.3 629.6 628.1 5 3140.00 623.30 2516.70 629.18
24 SANDEEP SHM0404199907 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 628.1 630.3 -- -- -- -- 627.8 626.2 630 5 3142.40 626.20 2516.20 629.05
25 HARSH SURYA SHM1309200203 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 625.9 629.8 -- -- 628.9 629.6 627.4 5 3141.60 625.90 2515.70 628.93
26 AMAN KUMAR SHM2603200103 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 625 629.5 -- -- -- -- 629.5 629.3 627.4 5 3140.70 625.00 2515.70 628.93
27 ABHINAV SHAW SHM2503200801 WEST BENGAL -- -- 629.3 629.1 628.1 629.1 627.9 -- -- 628.4 629.9 7 3143.40 627.90 2515.50 628.88
28 HRIDAY HAZARIKA SHM1210200102 ASSAM 629.7 628.1 -- -- -- -- 630.6 626.9 623.8 5 3139.10 623.80 2515.30 628.83
29 RAHUL SHARMA SHM2809200205 MAHARASHTRA 628.4 628.8 -- -- -- -- 626.9 627.9 630 5 3142.00 626.90 2515.10 628.78
30 ABHISHEK LAHU KAMTHE SHM0604200204 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 630.6 624.9 -- -- 630.8 626.9 626.5 5 3139.70 624.90 2514.80 628.70
31 YASH VARDHAN SHM0910200301 UTTAR PRADESH 627.5 627.6 -- -- -- -- 629.1 630.4 622.3 5 3136.90 622.30 2514.60 628.65
32 ABISHEK SEKHAR SHM0703200602 KARNATAKA -- -- 627.7 627 629.6 628.7 -- -- 628.5 5 3141.50 627.00 2514.50 628.63
33 MOHAMMED MURTAZA VANIA SHM1711200501 GUJARAT -- -- 630.3 627.8 624.7 630.5 626.4 -- -- 627.1 629.6 7 3138.30 624.70 2513.60 628.40
34 NISHAN BUDHA SHM2811199908 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 626.9 626.9 -- -- -- -- 630.9 628.9 626.5 5 3140.10 626.50 2513.60 628.40
35 ROHIT KUMAR SINGH SHM0905200005 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 627.8 627.7 -- -- 629.6 628.5 -- -- 624.1 5 3137.70 624.10 2513.60 628.40
36 SAMARVIR SINGH SHM2909200102 HARYANA 626.7 630.5 -- -- -- -- 628.6 627.7 626.6 5 3140.10 626.60 2513.50 628.38
37 MOHIT MANJUNATH GOWDA SHM0712200101 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 630.1 627.2 -- -- -- -- 630.6 623 625.5 5 3136.40 623.00 2513.40 628.35
38 VEDANT NITIN WAGHMARE SHM0101200703 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 621.9 629.2 628.9 625.2 628.2 -- -- 625.9 6 3137.40 625.20 2512.20 628.05
39 SMIT RAMESHBHAI MORADIYA SHM1303200206 GUJARAT 630.1 628.1 -- -- 627.2 -- -- 628.4 628 627.5 6 3139.20 627.20 2512.00 628.00
40 SURYA PRATAP SINGH BANSHTU SHM2801200201 HIMACHAL PRADESH 627.6 628.6 -- -- -- -- 628.5 625 627.2 5 3136.90 625.00 2511.90 627.98
41 DARIUS SAURASTRI SHM0810200301 KARNATAKA 628.2 630.2 -- -- -- -- 624.8 625.7 627.6 5 3136.50 624.80 2511.70 627.93
42 AKASH PATIDAR SHM2811199904 CISF 627.3 627.7 -- -- -- -- 629.3 627.3 624.9 5 3136.50 624.90 2511.60 627.90
43 DIVYANSHU SHAILENDRA DEWANGAN SHM1510200503 CHHATTISGARH -- -- 625.5 626.8 625 628.6 -- -- 630.5 5 3136.40 625.00 2511.40 627.85
44 YASH PANDEY SHM2907201002 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 626.1 625.5 629.4 629.1 -- -- 619.8 5 3129.90 619.80 2510.10 627.53
45 VEJENDLA BHANU PRANEETH SHM1510200502 ANDHRA PRADESH -- -- 628.2 626.2 626.3 629.3 -- -- 626.2 5 3136.20 626.20 2510.00 627.50
46 MANAS KUMAR SINGH SHM0607199903 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 628.6 630.6 -- -- -- -- 624.5 626.3 621.9 5 3131.90 621.90 2510.00 627.50
47 PRATHAM BHADANA SHM3101200301 UTTAR PRADESH 629.3 626.4 -- -- -- -- 628.1 624.5 626.1 5 3134.40 624.50 2509.90 627.48
48 RAMANYA TOMER SHM3006200201 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 623.6 621 627.5 627.3 -- -- 631.2 5 3130.60 621.00 2509.60 627.40
49 OM GUPTA SHM2602199703 UTTAR PRADESH 619.4 627 -- -- 627 627.6 -- -- 627.7 5 3128.70 619.40 2509.30 627.33
50 PRITAM KENDRE SHM1905201001 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 626.7 628.1 624 627.3 -- -- 627.2 5 3133.30 624.00 2509.30 627.33
51 ANSH DABAS SHM2603200903 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 630.6 625.3 626.5 631.7 624.3 -- -- 625.8 6 3133.60 624.30 2509.30 627.33
52 SHOURYA SAINI SHM1606200301 UTTARAKHAND 632.9 625.4 -- -- -- -- 625.6 -- 625.2 4 2509.10 0.00 2509.10 627.28
53 GOKUL RAJ RK SHM2305199805 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 626.6 624.9 -- -- -- -- 625.9 629.4 627.2 5 3134.00 624.90 2509.10 627.28
54 MILAN KHAN SHM2501199303 CRPF -- -- 620.3 629.1 623.2 629.7 -- -- 626.6 5 3128.90 620.30 2508.60 627.15
55 PRADEEP SINGH SHM2006199703 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 623.8 622 629.7 623.5 -- -- 631.5 5 3130.50 622.00 2508.50 627.13
56 MUKUL KUMAR SHM0202200102 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 629.2 627.2 -- -- -- -- 626 625.7 621.5 5 3129.60 621.50 2508.10 627.03
57 ANSHUL BATRA SHM0409200802 PUNJAB -- -- 627.3 626.2 623.9 630.5 -- -- 621.8 5 3129.70 621.80 2507.90 626.98
58 MITHUN K R SHM2011200805 KARNATAKA -- -- 628.3 625.8 626 627.7 -- -- 623.6 5 3131.40 623.60 2507.80 626.95
59 CHIRAG GAUTAM SHM2003200202 HARYANA -- -- 624 626.6 625.8 626.4 -- -- 628.8 5 3131.60 624.00 2507.60 626.90
60 PRANAV JINDAL SHM2705200701 HARYANA -- -- 626.8 624.6 627.8 626.6 -- -- 626.3 5 3132.10 624.60 2507.50 626.88
61 SHIVANSH SAINI SHM1503200201 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 628.3 628.8 -- -- 623.6 626.3 624 5 3131.00 623.60 2507.40 626.85
62 UTSAV MALIK SHM0306200001 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 628.2 627.1 624.2 623.5 -- -- 627.8 5 3130.80 623.50 2507.30 626.83
63 NIRAJ KUMAR SHM2101200003 NAVY -- 624.8 -- -- 626.1 -- -- 627.7 625.1 628.3 5 3132.00 624.80 2507.20 626.80
64 AKHIL SHEORAN SHM2307199502 UTTAR PRADESH 625.2 627.1 -- -- -- -- 626.9 625.8 627.4 5 3132.40 625.20 2507.20 626.80
65 AASHAY AGRAWAL SHF2806200502 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 620.3 626.3 626.2 626.1 -- -- 628.5 5 3127.40 620.30 2507.10 626.78
66 ASHMIT CHATTERJEE SHM0404200503 WEST BENGAL -- -- 626 626 626.7 627.5 -- -- 626.8 5 3133.00 626.00 2507.00 626.75
67 PIYUSH SHARMA SHM0506200502 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 631.4 630.2 627.1 627.3 624.3 -- -- 626 626.3 7 3131.00 624.30 2506.70 626.68
68 SWATTIK SIL SHM2709200701 WEST BENGAL -- -- 627 619.5 626.3 627.8 -- -- 625.5 5 3126.10 619.50 2506.60 626.65
69 AKASH PRASAD NONIA SHM1208199903 KARNATAKA -- -- 628.7 624.5 -- -- 625.7 627.5 623.4 5 3129.80 623.40 2506.40 626.60
70 TALWAR SINGH SHM3001200401 HARYANA -- -- 624.5 630.1 -- -- 626.2 625.4 622.2 5 3128.40 622.20 2506.20 626.55
71 PURUSOTTAM SHARMA SHM0303200208 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 626.2 625.5 623.7 629.1 -- -- 625.2 5 3129.70 623.70 2506.00 626.50
72 ATHARVA GANGARAM PATIL SHM2510200406 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 626.4 625.7 627.9 626 -- -- 624.9 5 3130.90 624.90 2506.00 626.50
73 ANIL KUMAR SHM1411199703 BSF -- -- 629.2 629.7 623.5 623.2 -- -- 621.8 5 3127.40 621.80 2505.60 626.40
74 SIDHARTH GAUR SHM2209200102 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 624.7 626 -- -- -- -- 626.7 626.4 626.2 5 3130.00 624.70 2505.30 626.33
75 RAVI KUMAR SHM0101199003 AIR FORCE 626 623.2 -- -- 619.2 626.4 -- -- 629.5 5 3124.30 619.20 2505.10 626.28
76 MRIDUL SEHGAL SHM0301200405 DELHI -- -- 624.3 631.7 -- -- 621.9 624.9 624 5 3126.80 621.90 2504.90 626.23
77 VIDIT JAIN SHM2205200201 UTTAR PRADESH 624.7 626.4 -- -- 624.4 627.7 -- -- 625.9 5 3129.10 624.40 2504.70 626.18
78 PRIYANSHU KUMAR SHM2002200502 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 624.9 626 625.6 625.1 -- -- 627.9 5 3129.50 624.90 2504.60 626.15
79 BAIDURIYA BISWAS SHM2904200603 WEST BENGAL -- -- 628 629.3 621.4 625.8 625.2 -- -- 624.1 6 3125.80 621.40 2504.40 626.10
80 ARSHDEEP SINGH SHM1507200502 PUNJAB -- -- 626.6 627.4 617.7 622.5 -- -- 627.7 5 3121.90 617.70 2504.20 626.05
81 STOTRORAJ DAS SHM1404200605 WEST BENGAL -- -- 624.3 617.4 625.3 628.8 -- -- 625.8 5 3121.60 617.40 2504.20 626.05
82 UPRAJ SINGH SHM1809199402 PUNJAB -- -- 627.7 619.7 624.2 628.1 -- -- 623.9 5 3123.60 619.70 2503.90 625.98
83 ABHAYDEV CHAUDHARY SHM2606200302 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 628 624.4 624.5 622.9 -- -- 627 5 3126.80 622.90 2503.90 625.98
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84 PARTH GAUR SHM0104200002 HARYANA -- -- 627.6 626.3 625.6 624.4 -- -- 620.3 5 3124.20 620.30 2503.90 625.98
85 PURU RAJ BIRTHAL SHM0204200701 HARYANA -- -- 625.3 626.7 624.9 626.7 -- -- 622.5 5 3126.10 622.50 2503.60 625.90
86 SATYAM CHAUHN SHM0706199402 AIR FORCE 623.2 624.4 -- -- 626.7 624.6 -- -- 627.8 5 3126.70 623.20 2503.50 625.88
87 ABHINAV AGRAWAL SHM2412200402 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 620.5 625.5 624.2 628.2 -- -- 625.4 5 3123.80 620.50 2503.30 625.83
88 PRATIK ANANDA JONG SHM0311200202 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 623.6 628 627.8 623.8 -- -- 620.4 5 3123.60 620.40 2503.20 625.80
89 SHAKTHI VEL SENTHILVEL SHM1205200601 TAMILNADU -- -- 620.1 624.1 623.2 628.3 -- -- 627.5 5 3123.20 620.10 2503.10 625.78
90 PRINCE KUMAR SHM2108200302 HARYANA -- -- 625.6 628.2 625 623.5 -- -- 624.3 5 3126.60 623.50 2503.10 625.78
91 JATIN LAMBA SHM2801200703 HARYANA 624 621.2 -- -- 626.4 627.2 -- -- 625.2 5 3124.00 621.20 2502.80 625.70
92 NIGAM PRASAD PARIDA SHM0110199001 NAVY 627.1 625.4 -- -- 624.2 626.1 -- -- 610.2 5 3113.00 610.20 2502.80 625.70
93 SOM NILESHBHAI SANGANI SHM1310200501 GUJARAT -- -- 623.3 620.4 627 627.9 -- -- 624.5 5 3123.10 620.40 2502.70 625.68
94 AJAY CHANDER SINGH SHM1702200106 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 625.7 627.1 624.1 625.5 -- -- 623.8 5 3126.20 623.80 2502.40 625.60
95 SATYARTH PATEL SHM2911200702 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 611.5 623.6 628.2 624.7 -- -- 625.8 5 3113.80 611.50 2502.30 625.58
96 ARJUN SHM0403201001 HARYANA -- -- 625.4 624.4 627.2 621.3 -- -- 625.2 5 3123.50 621.30 2502.20 625.55
97 AJAY MALIK SHM1203200403 NAVY -- -- 623.2 622.9 629.5 626.1 -- -- 623.2 5 3124.90 622.90 2502.00 625.50
98 ABHISHEK SAROY SHM0707200102 HARYANA -- -- 627.3 621.9 626.5 -- -- 625.6 4 2501.30 0.00 2501.30 625.33
99 ROHAN JADHAV SHM2405200201 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 625 623.3 626.2 626.8 -- -- 621.8 5 3123.10 621.80 2501.30 625.33

100 PUSHKAR HOODA SHM0206200902 HARYANA -- -- 625.6 623.4 624.4 624.3 -- -- 626.7 5 3124.40 623.40 2501.00 625.25
101 ASIF KHAN SHM0504200004 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 626 625.4 623.8 622.5 -- -- 624.8 5 3122.50 622.50 2500.00 625.00
102 AJAY TOMAR SHM0209200001 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 622.7 625 624.4 627.8 -- -- 621.9 5 3121.80 621.90 2499.90 624.98
103 RAJAN TOMAR SHM1010199901 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 625.4 623.8 -- -- -- -- 624.3 626.4 621.8 5 3121.70 621.80 2499.90 624.98
104 VIJAY SINGH SHM2006199502 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 622.8 620.2 -- -- 625.2 626.5 -- -- 625.2 5 3119.90 620.20 2499.70 624.93
105 NARESH KUMAR SHM1001199903 ASSAM RIFLE MARKSMANship UNIT -- -- 625.8 623.7 626.6 623.6 -- -- 621.9 5 3121.60 621.90 2499.70 624.93
106 PANKAJ TATIWAL SHM0903199302 RAJASTHAN -- -- 626.6 625 622.7 624.1 -- -- 623.8 5 3122.20 622.70 2499.50 624.88
107 AMAN RAWAL SHM2611199803 UTTAR PRADESH 620.7 622.5 -- -- 623.9 626.4 -- -- 626.6 5 3120.10 620.70 2499.40 624.85
108 SOUMOJIT POREL SHM1608200313 WEST BENGAL -- -- 624 619.7 625.8 626 -- -- 623.2 5 3118.70 619.70 2499.00 624.75
109 GULSHAN SINGH SHM1303200208 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 625.2 625.8 624 624 -- -- 622.3 5 3121.30 622.30 2499.00 624.75
110 AKSHAY VAIDWAN SHM2312200402 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 621.8 625.6 624.3 622.2 -- -- 626.8 5 3120.70 621.80 2498.90 624.73
111 ARSHIT ARORA SHM1702200802 HARYANA -- -- 627 626.7 614.5 621.1 -- -- 624 5 3113.30 614.50 2498.80 624.70
112 SUMEDH DHANAJI SASANE SHM0405200302 MAHARASHTRA 621.2 626.5 -- -- 624.8 624.3 -- -- 622.9 5 3119.70 621.20 2498.50 624.63
113 GAJJAR KRISH JIGNESHBHAI SHM0404200601 GUJARAT -- -- 618.9 623.8 625.9 625 -- -- 623.5 5 3117.10 618.90 2498.20 624.55
114 NIMESH SHARAD JADHAV SHM0911200202 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 622.9 625.6 625.6 619.3 -- -- 623.8 5 3117.20 619.30 2497.90 624.48
115 SAURAV GORAKH LAGAD SHM0701199901 NAVY 623.4 623.4 -- -- 624 626.7 -- -- 622.9 5 3120.40 622.90 2497.50 624.38
116 PARTH SHAILESH KULKARNI SHM2405200501 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 620.7 624.6 627.2 623.3 -- -- 622.4 5 3118.20 620.70 2497.50 624.38
117 NIKHIL TANWAR SHM2611200201 NAVY 624.5 626.4 -- -- -- -- 624 622.5 618.5 5 3115.90 618.50 2497.40 624.35
118 ADRIYAN KARMAKAR SHM1703200502 WEST BENGAL -- -- 619 623.5 622.9 625 -- -- 625.7 5 3116.10 619.00 2497.10 624.28
119 UDAYBHAN SINGH SHM2103200102 RAJASTHAN -- -- 621.7 627.2 620.5 624.7 -- -- 623.3 5 3117.40 620.50 2496.90 624.23
120 NITISH KUMAR SHM0312200001 RAILWAYS 621.9 623.9 -- -- 626.2 624.5 -- -- 622 5 3118.50 621.90 2496.60 624.15
121 ADITYA VERMA SHM1208200510 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 621.3 625.7 621.5 622.9 -- -- 626.4 5 3117.80 621.30 2496.50 624.13
122 SHISHIR AMBEKALLU MAHESH SHM2704201201 KARNATAKA -- -- 625.4 625.3 620.5 619.7 -- -- 624.9 5 3115.80 619.70 2496.10 624.03
123 SHREEMANTH S SHM1501200901 KARNATAKA -- -- 619.3 614.9 624 625.8 -- -- 626.9 5 3110.90 614.90 2496.00 624.00
124 PAVAN K RAO SHM0707200104 KARNATAKA -- -- 626.8 624.7 620.4 623.8 -- -- 618.2 5 3113.90 618.20 2495.70 623.93
125 RAHUL VAIDWAN SHM0806199302 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 623.9 623.7 624.2 623.9 -- -- 616.1 5 3111.80 616.10 2495.70 623.93
126 ROUNAK RAJ MAHTO SHM1601200903 JHARKHAND -- -- 618.3 623.6 621.5 624.9 -- -- 625.5 5 3113.80 618.30 2495.50 623.88
127 MOHIT SHARMA SHM0910200101 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 621.4 617.8 623.1 626.8 -- -- 624.2 5 3113.30 617.80 2495.50 623.88
128 PRAVEEN CHARAN SHM0902199903 RAJASTHAN -- -- 616.7 623.3 -- -- 625.4 622.4 624.3 5 3112.10 616.70 2495.40 623.85
129 AMIT SINGROLE SHM0704200207 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 625.5 624.3 -- -- 622.1 622 623.4 5 3117.30 622.00 2495.30 623.83
130 MANAS KANOJE SHM0311200705 CHHATTISGARH -- -- 624.6 626.4 618.4 621.3 -- -- 622.9 5 3113.60 618.40 2495.20 623.80
131 BHANU PRATAP SINGH CHOUDHARY SHM0502200904 RAJASTHAN -- -- 620 620.5 632 622.3 -- -- 620.4 5 3115.20 620.00 2495.20 623.80
132 AKASH SANTHOSH SHM1007199607 ITBP -- -- 620.3 627.1 623.7 624 -- -- -- 4 2495.10 0.00 2495.10 623.78
133 VEDANT KIRAN PATIL SHM1508200802 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 617.4 624.4 624.5 624.4 -- -- 621.7 5 3112.40 617.40 2495.00 623.75
134 MANPREET SINGH BASRA SHM0712199805 PUNJAB -- -- 623.1 622.4 623.4 624.6 -- -- 623.7 5 3117.20 622.40 2494.80 623.70
135 SRINJOY DATTA SHM1204200302 RAILWAYS 622.2 618.7 -- -- 625.9 621 -- -- 625.4 5 3113.20 618.70 2494.50 623.63
136 KRISH KUMAR SHM1707200703 HARYANA -- -- 623.5 626.4 621.8 622.3 -- -- 622.3 5 3116.30 621.80 2494.50 623.63
137 DHARMESH SHM1606200303 HARYANA -- -- 619.4 626.1 618.8 624 -- -- 624.8 5 3113.10 618.80 2494.30 623.58
138 SAURABH KUMAR SHM1906200506 AIR FORCE 622.1 621.3 -- -- 624.8 623.6 -- -- 623.5 5 3115.30 621.30 2494.00 623.50
139 RAVISH KUMAR YADAV SHM2106200106 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 621.9 620.2 625.4 623.9 -- -- 622.8 5 3114.20 620.20 2494.00 623.50
140 ROHIT KANYAN SHM0107200901 HARYANA -- -- 619.4 625.2 622.6 -- -- 626.7 4 2493.90 0.00 2493.90 623.48
141 PRIYANSHU PSHM1604200810 HARYANA -- -- 621.8 617.7 621.3 626.4 -- -- 624.2 5 3111.40 617.70 2493.70 623.43
142 RIPUDAMAN SINGH PNAECH SHM2308200403 PUNJAB -- -- 621.1 0 621.4 625.4 -- -- 625.7 5 2493.60 0.00 2493.60 623.40
143 SHASHANK SHM0712200405 HARYANA -- -- 623.9 619.5 623.8 626.1 -- -- 619.7 5 3113.00 619.50 2493.50 623.38
144 RADHESH SHAILESH PARDESHI SHM0105200701 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 625.2 626.1 621.8 620.2 -- -- 618.8 5 3112.10 618.80 2493.30 623.33
145 SAIF RAZA SHM0101199705 CISF -- -- 624.3 624.3 623.3 621.3 -- -- 618.9 5 3112.10 618.90 2493.20 623.30
146 SOMANSHU SANGWAN SHM1509200802 RAJASTHAN -- -- 620.8 623 622.9 622.1 -- -- 624.9 5 3113.70 620.80 2492.90 623.23
147 SHIVAM VINOD PATIL SHM2608200802 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 622.4 625 622.6 622.7 -- -- 620.2 5 3112.90 620.20 2492.70 623.18
148 LAKSHAY PANWAR SHM2909200103 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 624.1 616.9 625 623.9 -- -- 619.7 5 3109.60 616.90 2492.70 623.18
149 AARAV SINGH SHM1705200509 BIHAR -- -- 618.6 624.9 623.3 625.9 -- -- 617.9 5 3110.60 617.90 2492.70 623.18
150 PIYUSH SHM0412200802 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 608.6 621.4 624.7 630 -- -- 616.6 5 3101.30 608.60 2492.70 623.18
151 ISHANT KUMAR MEENA SHM0701200904 DELHI -- -- 615.5 620.3 624.1 625.8 -- -- 622.2 5 3107.90 615.50 2492.40 623.10
152 JASIM MULLICK SHM0910200502 WEST BENGAL -- -- 623.7 622.2 616.6 620.2 -- -- 626.2 5 3108.90 616.60 2492.30 623.08
153 DEEPTESH KUMAR ROUT SHM1303200703 ORISSA -- -- 620.3 620.8 624.4 625.2 -- -- 621.6 5 3112.30 620.30 2492.00 623.00
154 JYOTIRADITYA GOSAIN SHM0104200903 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 616.5 622.1 621.6 622.9 -- -- 625.3 5 3108.40 616.50 2491.90 622.98
155 SIDDHARTH GANESAN SHM1909200402 ORISSA -- -- 621.3 625.1 622.4 623 -- -- 620.8 5 3112.60 620.80 2491.80 622.95
156 ABHINAV SINGH SHM2212199601 BSF 622.7 621.5 -- -- -- -- 623.4 624 620.2 5 3111.80 620.20 2491.60 622.90
157 SIDDHANT CHATTERJEE SHM2411200302 ASSAM -- -- 620.9 624.1 623.8 622.2 -- -- 621.1 5 3112.10 620.90 2491.20 622.80
158 SURYAKANT SHM1212200709 HARYANA -- -- 616.3 617.1 628.6 623.2 -- -- 621.8 5 3107.00 616.30 2490.70 622.68
159 RANJIT SINGH SHM1902200603 PUNJAB -- -- 619.7 621.3 614.9 624.8 -- -- 624.9 5 3105.60 614.90 2490.70 622.68
160 SANKIT KUMAR SHM1007200116 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 622.3 625 620.7 620.1 -- -- 622.6 5 3110.70 620.10 2490.60 622.65
161 AKASH SINGH SHM1207200110 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 620.1 622.6 624.3 621.3 -- -- 622.2 5 3110.50 620.10 2490.40 622.60
162 SAURBH SINGH KARANAWAT SHM0501200408 RAJASTHAN -- -- 624.9 622.3 615.4 624.4 -- -- 618.8 5 3105.80 615.40 2490.40 622.60
163 RITWIK PAL SHM1003200102 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 621.9 623 623 622.4 -- -- 619.2 5 3109.50 619.20 2490.30 622.58
164 VEDANT ANIL IKHAR SHM0711200505 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 620.8 620.2 621.4 624.7 -- -- 623.3 5 3110.40 620.20 2490.20 622.55
165 AKASH CHAUDHARY SHM0101200207 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 622.3 621.6 620.2 625.9 -- -- 245.6 5 2735.60 245.60 2490.00 622.50
166 RAHUL SAINI SHM1904200305 RAJASTHAN -- -- 617.2 623.1 621.1 624.6 -- -- 621 5 3107.00 617.20 2489.80 622.45
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167 LAKSHYA YOGESH INDURKAR SHM2901200410 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 618.2 617.9 623.4 623 -- -- 625.2 5 3107.70 617.90 2489.80 622.45
168 MANPREET SINGH SHM0112199302 PUNJAB -- -- 623.4 620.4 618.5 621.3 -- -- 624.5 5 3108.10 618.50 2489.60 622.40
169 ANIL PANDE SHM2606198901 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 616.7 623.4 625.2 618.9 -- -- 621.9 5 3106.10 616.70 2489.40 622.35
170 ARYAN AJAYKUMAR JAMDADE SHM0903200403 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 619.7 616.6 621.2 624.9 -- -- 623.6 5 3106.00 616.60 2489.40 622.35
171 NEIL JAIN SHM2201200801 TELANGANA -- -- 621.9 615 623.7 620.9 -- -- 622.8 5 3104.30 615.00 2489.30 622.33
172 SHIVAJI BALASAHEB WAGHMARE SHM2010200106 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 622.9 617.9 621.8 622.4 -- -- 622.2 5 3107.20 617.90 2489.30 622.33
173 NIKHIL PUNDIR SHM1203200709 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 621.4 623.6 616.6 621.9 -- -- 622.3 5 3105.80 616.60 2489.20 622.30
174 VISHU RANA SHM0810199806 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 615.3 622.6 622.5 626.3 -- -- 617.8 5 3104.50 615.30 2489.20 622.30
175 DAKSHVEER SINGH SHM2003200701 RAJASTHAN -- -- 618.1 620.6 626 623.7 -- -- 618.8 5 3107.20 618.10 2489.10 622.28
176 DIPEN NILESHKUMAR SUTHAR SHM2906200501 GUJARAT -- -- 620.8 616.1 624.4 620.3 -- -- 623.5 5 3105.10 616.10 2489.00 622.25
177 OJHA SAURABH VIRENDRAKUMAR SHM1402200205 GUJARAT -- -- 624.2 619.7 624.3 620.8 -- -- 618.4 5 3107.40 618.40 2489.00 622.25
178 ARPIT KUMAR SHM0901200401 HARYANA -- -- 622.6 618.7 623 624.2 -- -- 617.9 5 3106.40 617.90 2488.50 622.13
179 PRANIT SUBHASH DASGUDE SHM2612200104 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 620.4 619.8 624.6 -- -- 623.6 4 2488.40 0.00 2488.40 622.10
180 ADARSH NIKAM SHM0905200710 KARNATAKA -- -- 620.7 619.9 620.9 623.6 -- -- 622.9 5 3108.00 619.90 2488.10 622.03
181 GANISETTI HEMANTH PAVANKUMAR SHM1310199801 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 626 619.3 618.7 619.5 -- -- 623 5 3106.50 618.70 2487.80 621.95
182 T.R. SRIJAY SHM2605200301 KARNATAKA -- -- 619.8 624.5 620.9 622.6 -- -- 612.9 5 3100.70 612.90 2487.80 621.95
183 PRATIK CHHAGANRAO BORSE SHM1609199602 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 621.3 616.9 621.5 626.4 -- -- 618.4 5 3104.50 616.90 2487.60 621.90
184 NISHANT TOMAR SHM2002199901 CISF -- -- 617.8 620.1 625.3 619.7 -- -- 622.3 5 3105.20 617.80 2487.40 621.85
185 SURYADEEP TOMAR SHM0907200405 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 619.1 621.2 624.4 621.2 -- -- 620.4 5 3106.30 619.10 2487.20 621.80
186 HEMANT BURMAN PSHM1803200808 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 620.8 616.2 621 619.9 -- -- 625.2 5 3103.10 616.20 2486.90 621.73
187 AARSH BALBIR RAJPUT SHM1309200604 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 620.2 623.7 618.6 -- -- 624.2 4 2486.70 0.00 2486.70 621.68
188 VINAY PANCHAL SHM1307200503 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 618.5 620 621.2 620.5 -- -- 624.8 5 3105.00 618.50 2486.50 621.63
189 VIKALP TIWARI SHM1507200306 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 614.8 623.8 621.7 619 -- -- 621.9 5 3101.20 614.80 2486.40 621.60
190 GURMAN SINGH SHM2203200101 CISF 621.1 622.5 -- -- 618.4 621.3 -- -- 621.5 5 3104.80 618.40 2486.40 621.60
191 SHOURYA NAVINKUMAR PETHE SHM1008200507 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 622.7 619.8 622.2 621.6 -- -- 618 5 3104.30 618.00 2486.30 621.58
192 PRATEEK KUMAR SINGH SHM0108199702 RAJASTHAN -- -- 622.5 617.4 617.8 620.4 -- -- 625.6 5 3103.70 617.40 2486.30 621.58
193 RUSHIRAJ BHAGIRATHSINH J. SHM0801200201 GUJARAT -- -- 617.8 622.5 622.1 623.9 -- -- 616.9 5 3103.20 616.90 2486.30 621.58
194 ASHISH SINGH SHM0607200203 NCC -- -- 619.7 614.9 618.3 624.7 -- -- 623.4 5 3101.00 614.90 2486.10 621.53
195 YOGENDRA BARAL SHM1911200006 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 622.5 622 620 621.4 -- -- 615.5 5 3101.40 615.50 2485.90 621.48
196 AKSHAY JAWLA SHM2105200601 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 621.4 620.2 614.2 623.2 -- -- 621 5 3100.00 614.20 2485.80 621.45
197 RAMESH KUMAR SHM1612200205 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 620.9 620.7 621.8 616 -- -- 622.3 5 3101.70 616.00 2485.70 621.43
198 SIKHAR TYAGI SHM2501200707 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 618.9 626.1 616.4 620.5 -- -- 620.2 5 3102.10 616.40 2485.70 621.43
199 DHRUV JAGDISHCHANDRA KINALEKAR SHM2303200605 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 619.3 622.2 617.4 624.4 -- -- 619.7 5 3103.00 617.40 2485.60 621.40
200 KARAMJEET SINGH SHM0903200604 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 610.9 619.7 623.7 619.9 -- -- 621.8 5 3096.00 610.90 2485.10 621.28
201 NIHAL AHMAD SHM1012199702 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 620.2 619.8 621.8 623.2 -- -- 612.1 5 3097.10 612.10 2485.00 621.25
202 DHIRENDRA SINGH BHATI SHM1303200704 RAJASTHAN -- -- 624 621.1 623.3 618.7 621.9 -- -- 609.8 6 3094.80 609.80 2485.00 621.25
203 MANYA ASHISH RAMI SHM2004200503 GUJARAT -- -- 619.9 621.4 623.3 620.3 -- -- 615.9 5 3100.80 615.90 2484.90 621.23
204 AADITYA KUMAR SHM0809200307 UTTARAKHAND -- -- 619.3 616.7 626.1 613.8 -- -- 622.2 5 3098.10 613.80 2484.30 621.08
205 EKWAAK SINGH SIDHU SHM0809200601 HARYANA -- -- 624 623.1 620.1 616.4 -- -- 617.1 5 3100.70 616.40 2484.30 621.08
206 SUMIT KUMAR PANDAB SHM1602199202 ORISSA -- -- 623.5 619.9 620.6 620.1 -- -- 613.5 5 3097.60 613.50 2484.10 621.03
207 PRINCE SHM1410200606 RAJASTHAN -- -- 620.6 621.8 621.2 617.1 -- -- 620.3 5 3101.00 617.10 2483.90 620.98
208 SIDDHANT SUNIL SONWANE SHM1501201002 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 626.1 618 615.4 621 -- -- 618.5 5 3099.00 615.40 2483.60 620.90
209 JASVINDER SINGH SHM3003201005 RAJASTHAN -- -- 620 619.2 620.8 614.6 -- -- 623.5 5 3098.10 614.60 2483.50 620.88
210 PRASHANT DHAMA SHM2805200405 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 624.6 615.1 619.9 622.6 -- -- 616.4 5 3098.60 615.10 2483.50 620.88
211 ASHWIN SHARMA SHM1211200001 HARYANA -- -- 621.8 620.9 619.9 620.8 -- -- 617.7 5 3101.10 617.70 2483.40 620.85
212 RANVEER MEV SHM0303201201 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 623.1 619.4 616.2 618.8 -- -- 622.1 5 3099.60 616.20 2483.40 620.85
213 HEMANT SHM0405200604 HARYANA -- -- 620 623.1 620.7 616 -- -- 619.2 5 3099.00 616.00 2483.00 620.75
214 MANEESH KUMAR SHM0207199401 CRPF -- -- 623 617 620.3 622.7 -- -- 613.9 5 3096.90 613.90 2483.00 620.75
215 GOURAV TUSHIR SHM1110200804 HARYANA -- -- 624.2 623.9 619.1 615.3 -- -- 615.4 5 3097.90 615.30 2482.60 620.65
216 SHYAM SANTHOSH SHM0906200607 KERALA -- -- 621.8 616.7 619.9 617.9 -- -- 622.9 5 3099.20 616.70 2482.50 620.63
217 NAVEEN VERMA SHM1502200002 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 617.4 620.3 625.7 616.2 -- -- 618.9 5 3098.50 616.20 2482.30 620.58
218 MIHIR SRIVASTAVA SHM0505200403 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 616.7 622.3 623.9 614.7 -- -- 619.1 5 3096.70 614.70 2482.00 620.50
219 RITVIK RUDR SHM2110201201 DELHI -- -- 620.5 616.7 623.2 620 -- -- 618.3 5 3098.70 616.70 2482.00 620.50
220 BIKI KAR SHM1411200511 WEST BENGAL -- -- 616.7 618 621.6 622.9 -- -- 619.3 5 3098.50 616.70 2481.80 620.45
221 PUSHPANJAY PATEL SHM1010200605 BIHAR -- -- 620 620.5 619.9 621.4 -- -- 617.4 5 3099.20 617.40 2481.80 620.45
222 RUDRA PRATAP SINGH RAJPUT PSHM2607201101 BIHAR -- -- 623.8 616.8 617.1 620.7 -- -- 619.9 5 3098.30 616.80 2481.50 620.38
223 ADARSH TIWARI SHM2802200202 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 609.6 612.1 625.9 620.9 -- -- 622.2 5 3090.70 609.60 2481.10 620.28
224 DIVYAM MISHRA SHM1502200401 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 619.5 619 621.3 621.3 -- -- 618.6 5 3099.70 618.60 2481.10 620.28
225 SARVJEET MALIK SHM2202200305 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 619.9 618.8 624.4 -- -- 618 4 2481.10 0.00 2481.10 620.28
226 SHIV PRATAP SINGH CHOUHAN SHM2002200402 RAJASTHAN -- -- 617.4 622 621.9 619.5 -- -- 617.4 5 3098.20 617.40 2480.80 620.20
227 TANISH SIVASIA SHM0503201007 RAJASTHAN -- -- 615.4 617.1 621.5 622.6 -- -- 619.2 5 3095.80 615.40 2480.40 620.10
228 RAKSHIT SHM3001200801 HARYANA -- -- 620.5 619.9 619.8 620 -- -- 611.1 5 3091.30 611.10 2480.20 620.05
229 SHRIKAR SABNIS SHM1606200805 KARNATAKA -- -- 614.2 620.8 619.4 620.5 -- -- 619.3 5 3094.20 614.20 2480.00 620.00
230 AKASH SEN SHM2307200401 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 615.8 617.8 621.5 620.4 -- -- 620.2 5 3095.70 615.80 2479.90 619.98
231 GOURAV KUMAR SHM2604200302 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 615.6 618.4 620.3 622.4 -- -- 618.7 5 3095.40 615.60 2479.80 619.95
232 MOHIT LIMBA SHM3006200604 RAJASTHAN -- -- 619.6 622.1 616 622.1 -- -- 612 5 3091.80 612.00 2479.80 619.95
233 RUDRA SUNIL KATKAR PSHM1301200908 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 623.5 615.7 617.3 621.6 -- -- 617.3 5 3095.40 615.70 2479.70 619.93
234 GOUTHAM MECHERI VOGGA SHM1903200302 KARNATAKA -- -- 614.5 621.2 622 620.1 -- -- 616.4 5 3094.20 614.50 2479.70 619.93
235 VAIBHAV RAJKUMAR MULE SHM2207200207 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 613.6 619.3 618 621.5 -- -- 620.8 5 3093.20 613.60 2479.60 619.90
236 GAGANDEEP SINGH SHM0309199601 CRPF -- -- 614.8 615.8 624.5 617.4 -- -- 621.9 5 3094.40 614.80 2479.60 619.90
237 ASHWANI SINGH SHM1301200307 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 616.3 618.6 619.5 622.5 -- -- 618.5 5 3095.40 616.30 2479.10 619.78
238 JATIN SHM1910200706 HARYANA -- -- 614.9 617.7 619.8 618.9 -- -- 622.3 5 3093.60 614.90 2478.70 619.68
239 PRIYAVRAT SINGH TOMAR SHM0609200703 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 620 616.6 621.4 614.7 -- -- 620.5 5 3093.20 614.70 2478.50 619.63
240 YASHASWI SHARMA SHM2604200802 HARYANA -- -- 620.7 618.8 618.9 620.1 -- -- 618.4 5 3096.90 618.40 2478.50 619.63
241 ANIRUDDH SINGH JADAUN SHM0809200112 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 616.9 617.4 621.5 621.9 -- -- 617.6 5 3095.30 616.90 2478.40 619.60
242 ANSHUMAN PATHAK SHM0406200605 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 620 610.3 620.8 618.8 -- -- 618.8 5 3088.70 610.30 2478.40 619.60
243 SHAURYA VARDHAN VERMA SHM1811200906 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 617.9 618.8 617.7 624 -- -- 615.7 5 3094.10 615.70 2478.40 619.60
244 HARSHDEEP SINGH SHM0211200006 UTTARAKHAND -- -- 619.6 615.6 620.4 615.6 -- -- 622.4 5 3093.60 615.60 2478.00 619.50
245 GAURAV GOKUL GHODKE SHM1401200804 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 614.7 617.9 618.1 619.1 -- -- 622.8 5 3092.60 614.70 2477.90 619.48
246 SACHIN KUMAR SHM2302200601 BIHAR -- -- 616.6 617 617.1 621.1 -- -- 622.5 5 3094.30 616.60 2477.70 619.43
247 RANA GGAARRYY SHM2911200902 HARYANA -- -- 617.9 618.5 618.7 619.1 -- -- 621.3 5 3095.50 617.90 2477.60 619.40
248 LOVENISH KUMAR SHM0104199905 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 396.4 622.3 619.6 617.5 -- -- 618.2 5 2874.00 396.40 2477.60 619.40
249 DISHANT DEY SHM0911200902 ASSAM -- -- 618.6 616.2 621.4 621.3 -- -- 610.2 5 3087.70 610.20 2477.50 619.38
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250 UTTKARSH KAUSHIK SHM1012200506 DELHI -- -- 608.9 613.8 620.8 621.3 -- -- 621.1 5 3085.90 608.90 2477.00 619.25
251 SATYAM PANDEY SHM1203200411 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 620.4 621.7 619.1 611.1 -- -- 615.8 5 3088.10 611.10 2477.00 619.25
252 SHUBH GUPTA SHM2112200701 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 618.7 619.9 616 622.3 -- -- 615.4 5 3092.30 615.40 2476.90 619.23
253 VISHAL BHADOURIYA SHM2610199601 CISF -- -- 613 612.9 622.8 619.9 -- -- 621.2 5 3089.80 612.90 2476.90 619.23
254 VENKATASANYASA LOKJEETH CHOWDARI SHM2204201203 ANDHRA PRADESH -- -- 622.3 613.9 623.5 606 -- -- 617.2 5 3082.90 606.00 2476.90 619.23
255 GAURAV KUMAR SHM2810199701 SSB -- -- 620.4 619.3 618.5 618.4 -- -- 606.5 5 3083.10 606.50 2476.60 619.15
256 OMVEER ARYA SHM1608199911 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 614.9 618.5 624 -- -- 619 4 2476.40 0.00 2476.40 619.10
257 RINKU SHM2907200505 HARYANA -- -- 620.8 617.7 623.4 614.3 -- -- 4 2476.20 0.00 2476.20 619.05
258 RAJNEET KRISHO TOPPO SHM1309200406 WEST BENGAL -- -- 615.1 612.4 619.8 618.5 -- -- 622.6 5 3088.40 612.40 2476.00 619.00
259 NAVDEEP SINGH RATHORE SHM1306199301 CISF -- -- 618.5 621 614.7 618.2 -- -- 618.1 5 3090.50 614.70 2475.80 618.95
260 PRATHAMESH VAIBHAV PANSARE SHM2510201103 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 617 620.8 619.5 607.6 -- -- 618.5 5 3083.40 607.60 2475.80 618.95
261 TALVINDER SINGH SHM0405198901 PUNJAB -- -- 613.7 615.7 622 624.3 -- -- 613.5 5 3089.20 613.50 2475.70 618.93
262 AKSHAT SOBHARI SHM0307200705 HARYANA -- -- 616.7 617.3 618.9 618.5 -- -- 620.9 5 3092.30 616.70 2475.60 618.90
263 ADITYA REVANSIDDHA THENGLE SHM1502200908 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 620.9 619.5 617.2 617.9 -- -- 616.4 5 3091.90 616.40 2475.50 618.88
264 SANKET ANNA PATIL SHM0408200306 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 617.3 617.4 608.2 622.9 -- -- 617.4 5 3083.20 608.20 2475.00 618.75
265 MANISH KUMAR VERMA SHM2003199604 ITBP -- -- 617.7 615.8 617.8 623.5 -- -- 614.3 5 3089.10 614.30 2474.80 618.70
266 MOHAMMAD SHOAIB SHM1508200004 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 616.8 615.2 618.9 623.7 -- -- 612.8 5 3087.40 612.80 2474.60 618.65
267 TANUSH NIRAJ CHAWDA SHM1608201003 GUJARAT -- -- 619.3 622.1 614.7 614.6 -- -- 618.4 5 3089.10 614.60 2474.50 618.63
268 DIVYANSH TOMAR SHM0405200703 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 611.3 612.9 626.5 618.3 -- -- 616.6 5 3085.60 611.30 2474.30 618.58
269 SHIVRAJ SINGH INDA SHM3103200610 RAJASTHAN -- -- 616.2 616.9 609.6 618 -- -- 622.5 5 3083.20 609.60 2473.60 618.40
270 MRITYUNJAY SINGH RATHORE SHM0407200308 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 617 614.6 622.2 619.2 -- -- 615.1 5 3088.10 614.60 2473.50 618.38
271 BALI SETTY BINEETH VYAS SHM2906200701 ANDHRA PRADESH -- -- 614.7 615.7 623.8 618.8 -- -- 612.5 5 3085.50 612.50 2473.00 618.25
272 HARSHDEEP CHAUDHARY SHM2304200102 UTTARAKHAND -- -- 616.8 618.6 616.2 620.9 -- -- 616.6 5 3089.10 616.20 2472.90 618.23
273 VARAD AMIT PHASE SHM0712201105 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 617.9 614.8 613.1 615.3 -- -- 624.1 5 3085.20 613.10 2472.10 618.03
274 RAJVARDHAN RAGHAV SHM1809200406 HARYANA -- -- 619.3 619.9 617 615.9 -- -- 613.7 5 3085.80 613.70 2472.10 618.03
275 ADITYA SHM2801201002 HARYANA -- -- 616.4 616.9 615.4 621.4 -- -- 617.1 5 3087.20 615.40 2471.80 617.95
276 VIVEK TOMAR SHM0409200301 UTTARAKHAND -- -- 612.6 612.5 623.2 616.1 -- -- 619.6 5 3084.00 612.50 2471.50 617.88
277 RICK KAR SHM1411200512 WEST BENGAL -- -- 614 606.5 619.9 620 -- -- 617.5 5 3077.90 606.50 2471.40 617.85
278 ABHIMANYU SHM1911201203 MEGHALAYA -- -- 618.4 619.4 617.3 614.8 -- -- 615.8 5 3085.70 614.80 2470.90 617.73
279 KRISH SHM2408201101 DELHI -- -- 616.2 619.9 611.8 619.7 -- -- 615 5 3082.60 611.80 2470.80 617.70
280 SHIVAM SUNIL DEOKATE SHM2107200303 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 613.1 614.1 621 616.4 -- -- 619 5 3083.60 613.10 2470.50 617.63
281 SAHIL KULDEEPAK NANAWARE SHM0512200103 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 613.9 616.1 619.6 619 -- -- 615.5 5 3084.10 613.90 2470.20 617.55
282 SURAKSHIT SINGH MAAN SHM0703200801 HARYANA -- -- 620 613.3 619.1 617.7 -- -- 611 5 3081.10 611.00 2470.10 617.53
283 ARJUN GANESH KADAM SHM2404200902 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 613.2 613.8 622.4 619.8 -- -- 613.9 5 3083.10 613.20 2469.90 617.48
284 ANIKET SINGH SHM0701200402 HARYANA -- -- 615.9 618 616 618.2 -- -- 617.4 5 3085.50 615.90 2469.60 617.40
285 JAY NIMIWAL SHM3006201001 RAJASTHAN -- -- 616.1 614.1 620.2 619.2 -- -- 612 5 3081.60 612.00 2469.60 617.40
286 MAULIK TANWAR SHM2809200806 RAJASTHAN -- -- 618.9 609.1 616.6 614.8 -- -- 619.2 5 3078.60 609.10 2469.50 617.38
287 LOVEPREET SINGH SHM1510200313 RAJASTHAN -- -- 619.9 616.4 616.9 616.2 -- -- 615.6 5 3085.00 615.60 2469.40 617.35
288 BALRAM TOMAR SHM1107200207 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 616.2 613.2 619.5 620.3 -- -- 607.7 5 3076.90 607.70 2469.20 617.30
289 YASHVARDHAN SATTAWAN SHM1912200601 RAJASTHAN -- -- 617.9 616.3 614.1 619.2 -- -- 615.3 5 3082.80 614.10 2468.70 617.18
290 SHASHANK CHAUDHARY SHM1009200303 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 616.2 623.9 613.8 613.9 -- -- 611.5 5 3079.30 611.50 2467.80 616.95
291 VISHRUTH SHEKHAWAT SHM2807200805 RAJASTHAN -- -- 614.1 618 615.7 615.7 -- -- 617.7 5 3081.20 614.10 2467.10 616.78
292 ATHARV GAGAIN SHM0401201201 HARYANA -- -- 616.9 618.7 619.8 609.7 -- -- 611.5 5 3076.60 609.70 2466.90 616.73
293 RUDRA PRATAP SINGH RATHORE SHM2608200810 RAJASTHAN -- -- 613.3 615.4 617.5 615.7 -- -- 618.1 5 3080.00 613.30 2466.70 616.68
294 SAVAR KAPOOR SHM0905200714 DELHI -- -- 611.2 612.5 617.1 618.9 -- -- 618.1 5 3077.80 611.20 2466.60 616.65
295 ARYANN KUMAR MISHRA SHM2504201005 DELHI -- -- 616.8 616 616.1 617.7 -- -- 614.4 5 3081.00 614.40 2466.60 616.65
296 NIKHIL DHUDAKU SAPAKALE SHM2308200706 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 617.9 618.7 614 613.5 -- -- 615.7 5 3079.80 613.50 2466.30 616.58
297 SAMARTH AMARDEEP SHRIVASTAVA SHM2611201001 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 617.6 617.5 617.3 613.8 -- -- 603.8 5 3070.00 603.80 2466.20 616.55
298 PRATHMESH EKNATH CHOUGALE SHM2701200507 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 613.1 614.1 617.1 618.7 -- -- 616.1 5 3079.10 613.10 2466.00 616.50
299 VAIBHAV TANWAR SHM1608200902 HARYANA -- -- 611 613.5 622 619.4 -- -- 602.5 5 3068.40 602.50 2465.90 616.48
300 PUKHRAJ GURJAR SHM1206198301 RAJASTHAN -- -- 624.3 625 249.6 607 -- -- 609.2 5 2715.10 249.60 2465.50 616.38
301 MANU YADAV SHM0101201006 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 614.7 613.4 617.9 617 -- -- 615.7 5 3078.70 613.40 2465.30 616.33
302 VIKAS DHAKAD SHM2705200603 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 621.9 622 611 -- -- 610.2 4 2465.10 0.00 2465.10 616.28
303 KRISHNA RAWAT SHM2512201002 HARYANA -- -- 613.7 609.5 616.8 615.8 -- -- 618.7 5 3074.50 609.50 2465.00 616.25
304 TANISHQ BHARTIYA SHM2001200704 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 611.2 618.7 615.5 614.2 -- -- 615.5 5 3075.10 611.20 2463.90 615.98
305 VINOD KUMAR KUMAWAT SHM1506199702 RAJASTHAN -- -- 620 613.5 615.5 614.9 -- -- 610.4 5 3074.30 610.40 2463.90 615.98
306 MAYANK VATS SHM1806201005 MEGHALAYA -- -- 610.7 621.7 603.8 618 -- -- 613.1 5 3067.30 603.80 2463.50 615.88
307 PRABHANJAN RAJENDRA PATIL SHM0703201004 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 618.1 615.5 611.2 617.3 -- -- 612.6 5 3074.70 611.20 2463.50 615.88
308 SHUBHKARAN SINGH SHM1409199402 PUNJAB -- -- 613.2 613.9 617.8 610.4 -- -- 618.6 5 3073.90 610.40 2463.50 615.88
309 ANKIT BIJLANI SHM2401200902 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 609.7 614 614.1 617.5 -- -- 617.7 5 3073.00 609.70 2463.30 615.83
310 AINESH SANDEEP GORE SHM1906200807 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 614.3 616.8 617.5 614.3 -- -- 614.7 5 3077.60 614.30 2463.30 615.83
311 ARSHJOT SINGH SHM0101200711 PUNJAB -- -- 620.5 613.6 609.5 616.6 -- -- 612.5 5 3072.70 609.50 2463.20 615.80
312 NALIN VERMA SHM2501199907 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 614.5 617.3 615.4 615.7 -- -- 613.7 5 3076.60 613.70 2462.90 615.73
313 SOHAM DOLUI SHM1602201103 WEST BENGAL -- -- 613 617.9 612.1 614.5 -- -- 617.3 5 3074.80 612.10 2462.70 615.68
314 KAUSHAL RAJ SHM3005200602 HARYANA -- -- 613.4 617 613.3 607.9 -- -- 618.9 5 3070.50 607.90 2462.60 615.65
315 SHANTANU SHEKHAR LANDGE SHM1403200906 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 619.5 613.9 599.3 620.3 -- -- 608.9 5 3061.90 599.30 2462.60 615.65
316 RANVIJAY SHM0111201104 HARYANA -- -- 607.1 621.2 613.1 613.1 -- -- 614.6 5 3069.10 607.10 2462.00 615.50
317 SANDEEP SINGH SHM1805199301 PUNJAB -- -- 612.7 613.6 614.2 609.3 -- -- 621.1 5 3070.90 609.30 2461.60 615.40
318 DAKSH NITHARWAL SHM1404201001 RAJASTHAN -- -- 611.3 618.5 614.4 606.8 -- -- 617.2 5 3068.20 606.80 2461.40 615.35
319 SAMAR SINGH SHM0301201201 HARYANA -- -- 609.5 612.9 612.3 613.2 -- -- 622.1 5 3070.00 609.50 2460.50 615.13
320 FULCHAND RAJABHAU BANGAR SHM0306198801 RAILWAYS -- -- 617 613.4 615.3 609.8 -- -- 614.8 5 3070.30 609.80 2460.50 615.13
321 KUSHAGRA SINGH RAJAWAT SHM1008200704 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 613.2 598.6 613.3 618.2 -- -- 615.6 5 3058.90 598.60 2460.30 615.08
322 AKASH TOMAR SHM0211200103 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 619.4 618.3 611.9 610.6 -- -- 610.3 5 3070.50 610.30 2460.20 615.05
323 ANIRUDH SHARMA SHM1310200707 JAMMU AND KASHMIR -- -- 609.2 615.3 614.5 616.5 -- -- 613.3 5 3068.80 609.20 2459.60 614.90
324 RONAK SHM3001200806 HARYANA -- -- 620 618.9 607.8 610.5 -- -- 609.6 5 3066.80 607.80 2459.00 614.75
325 AMITABH BUDDHA ROY SHM1905201002 WEST BENGAL -- -- 611.7 612.2 607 617.5 -- -- 617 5 3065.40 607.00 2458.40 614.60
326 KRUSHNA NAVNEET MOHOD SHM0405200403 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 615.2 616.5 615.1 611.6 -- -- 606 5 3064.40 606.00 2458.40 614.60
327 MEEHIR MANOJ SAMBODHI SHM0710200808 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 612.4 617.1 615.2 612.9 -- -- 612.9 5 3070.50 612.40 2458.10 614.53
328 SACHIN KATHAIT SHM0212200007 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 610.8 615.6 614.6 616.1 -- -- 611.8 5 3068.90 610.80 2458.10 614.53
329 SOUNAK BHATTACHARYA SHM0809201002 WEST BENGAL -- -- 613.3 613.3 615.6 615.4 -- -- 607.7 5 3065.30 607.70 2457.60 614.40
330 DAKSH KUMAR CHOUDHARY SHM1610200505 RAJASTHAN -- -- 602.5 608.8 614.8 614.3 -- -- 619.7 5 3060.10 602.50 2457.60 614.40
331 PRATIK RAJENDERA SHAW SHM0303201004 DELHI -- -- 614 609.9 614 614.8 -- -- 614.6 5 3067.30 609.90 2457.40 614.35
332 VIRAJ SINGH SHM0507201201 HARYANA -- -- 609.5 615.5 602.7 614.7 -- -- 617.5 5 3059.90 602.70 2457.20 614.30
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333 DHANVEER HIREN RATHOD SHM1511200404 GUJARAT -- -- 597.5 610.1 617.4 613 -- -- 615.9 5 3053.90 597.50 2456.40 614.10
334 RITESH SHM1106200307 HARYANA -- -- 607.8 618.8 618.1 611.7 -- -- 4 2456.40 0.00 2456.40 614.10
335 SARANG SANDEEP ZAPATE SHM1608200607 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 611.1 596.8 616.8 617.3 -- -- 610.8 5 3052.80 596.80 2456.00 614.00
336 YUANK SAROHA SHM0101201122 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 614.3 612 614.3 613.8 -- -- 612.8 5 3067.20 612.00 2455.20 613.80
337 BIDDAPPA NANAYA KONERIRA SHM2712200806 KARNATAKA -- -- 610.5 609.6 614 614.3 -- -- 616 5 3064.40 609.60 2454.80 613.70
338 SARVESH ARUN PATIL SHM0611200201 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 614.2 603.3 612 610.6 -- -- 617.6 5 3057.70 603.30 2454.40 613.60
339 SHUBHRANSH SONI SHM1609200711 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 611.4 606.4 614.2 617.1 -- -- 611.1 5 3060.20 606.40 2453.80 613.45
340 PARTH TOMAR SHM0211201005 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 616.4 615.9 605.8 609.4 -- -- 611.7 5 3059.20 605.80 2453.40 613.35
341 PURAV SHM1112200901 HARYANA -- -- 603.3 609.1 616.9 610.6 -- -- 616.6 5 3056.50 603.30 2453.20 613.30
342 TURAGA SREEJITH KRISHNA SHM2510200903 TELANGANA -- -- 617.3 607.8 613.3 610.2 -- -- 612.4 5 3061.00 607.80 2453.20 613.30
343 PRITHVI RAJ CHAUHAN SHM0501200703 RAJASTHAN -- -- 607 611.8 611.8 616.4 -- -- 613.1 5 3060.10 607.00 2453.10 613.28
344 AMARTYA DUBEY SHM1811199802 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 610.8 614.4 612.2 614.6 -- -- 609 5 3061.00 609.00 2452.00 613.00
345 SHORYA SIROHI SHM1602200905 HARYANA -- -- 606.7 603.2 611.4 616.1 -- -- 617.7 5 3055.10 603.20 2451.90 612.98
346 DAVIDSON KHUMBONGMAYUM SHM2502200701 MANIPUR -- -- 608.2 616 613.2 610.9 -- -- 610.5 5 3058.80 608.20 2450.60 612.65
347 SHOURYA FARMANIA SHM0708200610 UTTARAKHAND -- -- 602.9 600.5 616.2 612.7 -- -- 618 5 3050.30 600.50 2449.80 612.45
348 MURARI INAVELLI SHM2802201002 ANDHRA PRADESH -- -- 614.5 604.6 607.8 612.9 -- -- 614.3 5 3054.10 604.60 2449.50 612.38
349 JAYANT SHM1803201201 HARYANA -- -- 609.9 604.8 613.5 613.3 -- -- 612.4 5 3053.90 604.80 2449.10 612.28
350 LOKESHWARN JANGRA SHM3005201101 HARYANA -- -- 616.2 609.2 615.1 607.7 -- -- 603.3 5 3051.50 603.30 2448.20 612.05
351 AAKRISHT JAISWAL PSHM2010200911 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 601.6 596.3 614.3 614.7 -- -- 616.6 5 3043.50 596.30 2447.20 611.80
352 MOHAMMAD BILAL KHAN SHM1408200504 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 614.3 612.4 609.5 610.6 -- -- 608.9 5 3055.70 608.90 2446.80 611.70
353 BHAVIK SHARMA PSHM1201201302 HARYANA -- -- 607.7 610.4 613.2 614.6 -- -- 608.4 5 3054.30 607.70 2446.60 611.65
354 ADARSH SHM1905200001 BIHAR -- -- 608.7 615.8 612.6 608 -- -- 596 5 3041.10 596.00 2445.10 611.28
355 SAGAR THAKUR SHM1608200702 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 613.2 612.2 610 604.8 -- -- 609.6 5 3049.80 604.80 2445.00 611.25
356 PARAM HIREN VAGHANI SHM0209200808 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 598.3 602.9 612 616 -- -- 614 5 3043.20 598.30 2444.90 611.23
357 DEEPANSHU SINGH SHM2702200906 RAJASTHAN -- -- 611.7 613.4 607.4 -- -- 611.7 4 2444.20 0.00 2444.20 611.05
358 SUBHANKAR PRAMANICK SHM2612199701 RAILWAYS -- -- 610.8 616.4 606.5 606.2 -- -- 609.8 5 3049.70 606.20 2443.50 610.88
359 MUKESH SINGH BISHT SHM0111199909 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 601.5 592.7 615 618.9 -- -- 607.7 5 3035.80 592.70 2443.10 610.78
360 MANNAT YADAV SHM2512201104 MEGHALAYA -- -- 611.2 611.5 610.6 609.1 -- -- 608.2 5 3050.60 608.20 2442.40 610.60
361 GUREKAM SINGH SHM1003201402 RAJASTHAN -- -- 583.7 617.4 604.6 609.1 -- -- 610.3 5 3025.10 583.70 2441.40 610.35
362 PUSHPENDRA SINGH SHM0912200105 RAJASTHAN -- -- 606.9 607.3 613.1 613.9 -- -- -- 4 2441.20 0.00 2441.20 610.30
363 MOHAMMAD SAZID HUSAIN SHM2410200604 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 608.2 611.7 611.9 608.7 -- -- 608.5 5 3049.00 608.20 2440.80 610.20
364 TUSHAR SINGH SHM2510200403 HARYANA -- -- 611.2 612.7 429 610.6 -- -- 605.7 5 2869.20 429.00 2440.20 610.05
365 SAIRAJ YASHODHAN SHINDE SHM2712200804 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 608.4 608.2 613.7 609.4 -- -- 608.6 5 3048.30 608.20 2440.10 610.03
366 ARUNDEEP SINGH AHUJLA SHM0804200801 PUNJAB -- -- 607 610.1 611.4 611.6 -- -- -- 4 2440.10 0.00 2440.10 610.03
367 VEDIK TANK SHM1012201101 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 611.7 608.8 611.8 605.4 -- -- 598 5 3035.70 598.00 2437.70 609.43
368 ISHAN SINGH SHM1207201004 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 602.8 609.4 607 609.3 -- -- 611.8 5 3040.30 602.80 2437.50 609.38
369 PRAYAG RAJESHBHAI DHOLAKIYA SHM3003201002 GUJARAT -- -- 615.5 608.1 599.9 601.8 -- -- 611.5 5 3036.80 599.90 2436.90 609.23
370 BHAVYA PRAJAPAT PSHM0305201004 RAJASTHAN -- -- 603 612.3 609.2 601.1 -- -- 611.7 5 3037.30 601.10 2436.20 609.05
371 BALAJI SHIVPRASAD NALAWADE SHM1505200507 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 597.7 596.8 613.1 610.7 -- -- 614 5 3032.30 596.80 2435.50 608.88
372 MANIRAJ SINGH SHM1007200704 RAJASTHAN -- -- 607.4 601.8 611.3 614.8 -- -- 596.8 5 3032.10 596.80 2435.30 608.83
373 HARSHIT PATIDAR SHM0501200701 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 602.2 601 610.3 610.2 -- -- 612.5 5 3036.20 601.00 2435.20 608.80
374 CHIRAYU HARISHKUMAR MAKWANA SHM0709200901 GUJARAT -- -- 601.3 612.9 604.8 606.2 -- -- 610.3 5 3035.50 601.30 2434.20 608.55
375 ANGAD SINGH SANDHU SHM2811201101 HARYANA -- -- 610.9 601.2 606.4 601.3 -- -- 615.2 5 3035.00 601.20 2433.80 608.45
376 SHUBHAM VINOD GURNANI SHM2502200506 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 609.2 606.4 607 606.5 -- -- 611.1 5 3040.20 606.40 2433.80 608.45
377 KAPISH TOMAR SHM0708201201 RAJASTHAN -- -- 617.3 610.1 599.4 605.6 -- -- 600.6 5 3033.00 599.40 2433.60 608.40
378 HIYANUJ BEZBARUAH SHM1609200901 ASSAM -- -- 602.1 599 615.2 616.8 -- -- -- 4 2433.10 0.00 2433.10 608.28
379 MEDHANSH KULSHRESTHA SHM2511201002 HARYANA -- -- 611.5 609.9 594.9 609.5 -- -- 600.3 5 3026.10 594.90 2431.20 607.80
380 HARSHAD CHAWLA SHM0711201202 HARYANA -- -- 604.9 612 603.2 593.7 -- -- 611 5 3024.80 593.70 2431.10 607.78
381 ISHAN ROY SHM1609200604 WEST BENGAL -- -- 602.3 607.8 608 610.9 -- -- 603 5 3032.00 602.30 2429.70 607.43
382 SAMEER YADAV SHM1002201002 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 613.8 611.9 601.3 601.4 -- -- 589.6 5 3018.00 589.60 2428.40 607.10
383 DHRUV SHARMA SHM0909200910 RAJASTHAN -- -- 608.2 605.2 592.6 604.2 -- -- 607.7 5 3017.90 592.60 2425.30 606.33
384 JASKIRAT SINGH SHM0811200504 HARYANA -- -- 609.1 598.5 606.6 606 -- -- 601.4 5 3021.60 598.50 2423.10 605.78
385 SUKHMANPREET SINGH SHM1506201001 PUNJAB -- -- 590.5 599.6 596.8 608.2 -- -- 615.2 5 3010.30 590.50 2419.80 604.95
386 ADITYA SAMSHER SINGH SHM1512201003 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 604 608.1 601.6 605.1 -- -- 600.7 5 3019.50 600.70 2418.80 604.70
387 KANISHK SHARMA SHM1010200909 HARYANA -- -- 603.7 604.6 604.1 603.6 -- -- 593.6 5 3009.60 593.60 2416.00 604.00
388 KSHITIJ LODHI PSHM1910200611 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 596.8 600.5 607.5 599.3 -- -- 602.9 5 3007.00 596.80 2410.20 602.55
389 SAKSHAM AGARWAL SHM2102200602 UTTAR PRADESH -- -- 588.5 584.1 608.1 604.6 -- -- 606.1 5 2991.40 584.10 2407.30 601.83


